

RESOLUTION 13-83

DATE: September 26, 2013

MOVED BY: Sonja Flynn SECONDED BY: Shawnda Martin-Cross

WHEREAS the Ministry of Children and Youth Services is responsible for the allocation of funds for the Jobs for Youth Program; and

WHEREAS the Ministry of Children and Youth Services has allocated funding for the Jobs for Youth program since its inception to the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board for Manitoulin Island; and

WHEREAS the Ministry of Children and Youth Services has allocated funding for the Sudbury North, Sudbury East and LaCloche area to the YMCA of Sudbury; and

WHEREAS the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board is the Service System Manager for the areas surrounding the Greater City of Sudbury which includes Sudbury North, Sudbury East and the LaCloche area; and

WHEREAS the Municipality of Markstay-Warren, which is part of Sudbury East, passed Resolution #2013-241 at their regular meeting held on August 15th, 2013, requesting that the Honorable Teresa Piruzza, Minister of Children and Youth Services re-allocate the Jobs for Youth Program funding for the Sudbury North, Sudbury East and LaCloche areas to the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board who is the Service System Manager for these areas.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Manitoulin-Sudbury DSB supports the Municipality of Markstay-Warren <u>Resolution #2013-241</u> and requests that the Honorable Teresa Piruzza re-allocate the Jobs for Youth Program funding for the Sudbury North, Sudbury East and LaCloche areas to the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board.

Carried

Joslu Jamelle

MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS	MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS
ADDISON, LOU			LEONARD, DAVID		-
BYHAM, ANDRE			McMILLAN, JACK		
FLYNN, SONJA			MARTIN-CROSS, SHAWNDA		
GAMBLE, LESLIE			MOFFATT, PAUL		
GOLDEN, DENNIS			LOVELACE, EDGAR		
KILLAH, BRUCE			STEPHENS, DEREK		
LEHOUX, MIKE			TURCOT, DENIS		